504177642 01/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4224320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK JAYAN	12/13/2016
PING JIA	12/13/2016
RYAN BOKAN	12/13/2016
CHARULATHA RAMANATHAN	12/13/2016
QINGGUO ZENG	12/13/2016
TORSTEN KONRAD	12/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	SUMMIT OFFICE PARK, SUMMIT THREE
Internal Address:	3 SUMMIT PARK DRIVE - SUITE 400
City:	INDEPENDENCE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: ljones@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: GARY J. PITZER

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

Address Line 4. OLL VELAND, OTHO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIN-023876 US ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J. PITZER
SIGNATURE:	/Gary J. Pitzer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

504177642 PATENT REEL: 040971 FRAME: 0268

Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 040971 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a place of business at Summit Office Park, Summit Three, 3 Summit Park Drive – Suite 400, Independence, OH 44131, and do hereby assign and transfer to CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States Patent Application entitled:

Title: SIGNAL CHARACTERIZATION FOR DETECTING AND/OR ANALYZING DRIVER ACTIVITY

Filing date: FEBRUARY 19, 2016 Application Number.: 15/048,835, which claims the benefit of Priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/118,344 filed FEBRUARY 19, 2015, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said International Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize **CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by **CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said International Patent Application and all Letters Patent, to CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said International Patent Application and all Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries

Page 1 of 7

provided reasonable expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to CARDIOINSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment; AND

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Signed at		County	ofand
State of		thisday o)f
2016.		VIVER	AYAN
STATE OF	į		
COUNTY OF	.)		
VIVEK JAYAN to	me known to be cknowledged to m	the person named in	personally appeared before me and who executed the above he same for the uses and the
		Notary I	Public

Page 2 of 7

SEE ATTACHED ACKNOYLEDGEMENT

71-3-

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

document		and not the truth	nly the identity of the ind fulness, accuracy, or valid	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ĺ			
COUNTY OF AL AME				
On 12-13-7e16 before	ore me , TR15	STAN G	LBERTSEN	Notary
Public, Date		(here insert nar	ne and title of the officer)	
personally appeared	VIVEK	DAYAN		
subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized	l capacity(i es) , an	d that by his/he	u/their signature(s) or	the instrument
the person(s), or the entit I certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is tr	OF PERJURY un- ue and correct.			
I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY undue and correct. official seal.	der the laws of	TRISTAN G COMM. NOTAY PUBL ALAMED COMM. EXPIR	ILBERTSON 2 # 2122459 IA COUNTY OF SAUG 5, 2019
certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is tr	OF PERJURY undue and correct. official seal.	der the laws of	TRISTAN G COMM. NOTARY PUBL ALAMED	ILBERTSON 2 # 2122459 IA COUNTY OF SAUG 5, 2019
Certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is tr	OF PERJURY undue and correct. official seal.	der the laws of	TRISTAN G COMM. NOTAY PUBL ALAMED COMM. EXPIR	ILBERTSON 2 # 2122459 IA COUNTY OF SAUG 5, 2019
I certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is tr WITNESS my hand and o	OF PERJURY under and correct. Official seal.	der the laws of(Seal)	TRISTAN G COMM. NOTAY PUBL ALAMED COMM. EXPIR	ILBERTSONZ #2122458 IG-CALFORNIAD ACOUNTY OF SAUG 5, 2019

Signed at Independence County of Cychics and

State of Ohic this /34 day of December , 2016.

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Cychics On this /34 day of December , 2016, personally appeared before me

PING JIA to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 23, 2045.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Siç	gned at <u>to Independence</u>	County of_	Luyahoga	and
State of	Ohio	this <u>/ S</u> _day of_	December	, 2016.
		K	M.	
		RYAN BOP	(AN	***************************************

STATE OF Ohro)
COUNTY OF Cura hose)

On this /34 day of December, 2016, personally appeared before me RYAN BOKAN to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

LORI A GIESEN
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
July 23, 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Sig	ned at Z×	depudera		County of_	anyahaza	and
State of	JL'o		this	∕3 _day of	Leember	
					-	

CHARULATHA RAMANATHAN

STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Cora hose }

On this <u>/3+/1</u> day of <u>Dccab</u>, 2016, personally appeared before me CHARULATHA RAMANATHAN to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

LORI A GIESEN
Notery Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
July 23, 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

therein mentioned.

Signed at <u>Independence</u>			c	ounty of	Cay	Cuya hoga	
State of	OH		nis <u>/ 3</u>	_day of_	_2	eanhed	, 2016
				10)			
			Qi	NGGUC	ZENG		
STATE OF	Oh 10)					
COUNTY OF	Oh10 Cwanga)					
On this	<u>/34//</u> day of	Decembe	······································	20 16 , p	ersonally	appeared t	pefore me
OINGGIIO ZE	NG to me kno	wn to he the r	nerson :	named	in and wh	n executed	the ahove

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes

Notary Public

LORI A GIESEN
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
July 23, 20 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 2016.

805460_1 DOC

Page 7 of 7